

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2794/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2004 in FMAT No. 1709/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. ARDY INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INSPIRATION CLOTHES & U. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Singhania, Adv.

Mr. AP. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Ms. Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter for final hearing in the month of August, 2005.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master