

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3040 OF 2005

M/S. ARDY INTERNATIONAL (P) LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INSPIRATION CLOTHES & U. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. J.M. Sharma, learned counsel started his arguments at 3.05 p.m. and was on his legs till

the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master